Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Laganside Development (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, Appointment and tenure of office of members. (See end of Document for details)

## SCHEDULES

## F1SCHEDULE 1

## THE LAGANSIDE CORPORATION

F1 Sch. 1 repealed by Laganside Corporation Dissolution Order (Northern Ireland) 2006 (S.R. 2006/527), arts. 1(3)(c)(iii)(4), 5(2), Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 1(9) and the repeal having been brought into force on different dates, as to which see individual paragraphs

Appointment and tenure of office of members  3. F1	
F1	Sch. 1 para. 3 repealed (1.7.2007) by Laganside Corporation Dissolution Order (Northern Ireland) 2006 (S.R. 2006/527), arts. 1(3)(c)(iii), 5(2), Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 1(9);
<b>4.</b> F2	
F2	Sch. 1 para. 4 repealed (1.7.2007) by Laganside Corporation Dissolution Order (Northern Ireland) 2006 (S.R. 2006/527), arts. 1(3)(c)(iii), 5(2), Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 1(9);
5. F	3
F3	Sch. 1 para. 5 repealed (1.7.2007) by Laganside Corporation Dissolution Order (Northern Ireland) 2006 (S.R. 2006/527), arts. 1(3)(c)(iii), 5(2), Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 1(9);

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Laganside Development (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, Appointment and tenure of office of members.